List of State Agency/Department Travel Program Coordinators

August 2014

Agency/Department Name

Travel Coordinator (TC) Name

TC Phone Number

TC Email

Agricultural Labor Relations Board

Samantha Cooper;Marilu Garcia

(916) 651-7610;(916) 651-7601

scooper@alrb.ca.gov; mgarcia@alrb.ca.gov;

Air Resources Board

Chris Lim; Laura McCarthy

(916) 323-4029; (916) 322-8212;

chris.lim@arb.ca.gov; laura.mccarthy@arb.ca.gov;

Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Board

Diane Heffington

(916) 445-4005

dheffington@abcappeals.ca.gov;

Board of Pilot Commissioners

Kelly Dolcini

(415) 397-2253

kelly.dolcini@bopc.ca.gov;

Bureau of Real Estate Appraisers (agency now DCA)

Danni Hinshaw;Sandra Inaba;Renee
Fulwider

(916) 552-9020;(916) 440-
7877;(916) 440-7875

danni.hinshaw@orea.ca.gov; sandra.inaba@orea.ca.gov;
renee.fulwider@orea.ca.gov;

Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency

Janet Nannini

(916) 657-2539

janet.nannini@bcsh.ca.gov;

California African American Museum

Marchell Miller

(213) 744-2061

Mmiller@caamuseum.org;

California Arts Council

lan Branaman

(916) 322-6337

ian.branaman@arts.ca.gov;

California Avocado Commission

Christina Wede

(949) 341-1955

cwede@avocado.org;

California Building Standards Commission

Misty Brooks

(916) 263-1835

misty.brooks@dgs.ca.gov;

California Children & Families Commission/First 5

Laurie DiBartolo; Carol Chen; Peggy Denton

(916) 263-1086

Idibartolo@ccfc.ca.gov; cchen@ccfc.ca.gov; pdenton@ccfc.ca.gov;

California Coastal Commission

Juanita Evans

(415) 904-5207

jevans@coastal.ca.gov;

California State Coastal Conservancy

Fernado Dealmeida

(510) 286-3780

fdealmeida@scc.ca.gov;

California Commission on Aging

Marcella V. Lopez

(916) 419-7591

mvlopez@ccoa.ca.gov;

California Community Colleges- Chancellor's Office

Monica Mello; Pam Young

(916) 327-5357

mmello@cccco.edu;pyoung@cccco.edu;atorres@cccco.edu;

California Conservation Corps

Michael Haupt

(916) 341-3121

michael.haupt@ccc.ca.gov;

California Dried Plum Board

Richard Peterson

(916) 565-6232

rpeterson@cdpb.org;

California Energy Commission

Eyob Zeleke; Linda Mata

(916) 654-3904 / (916) 654-3920

eyob.zeleke@energy.ca.gov; linda.mata@energy.ca.gov;

California Exposition & State Fairs

Jim McGonigle; Mike Ward

(916) 263-3028;

jmcgonigle@calexpo.com; MDWard@calexpo.com

California Gambling Control Commission

Niecesha Williams

(916) 263-1595

nwilliams@cgcc.ca.gov

California Highway Patrol

Desiree Wilson

(916) 843-3541

deswilson@chp.ca.gov;mxu@chp.ca.gov;

California Horse Racing Board

Cherrie Bryant

(916) 263-4901

CherrieB@chrb.ca.gov;

California Housing Finance Agency

Shelby Banks

(916) 326-8439

sbanks@calhfa.ca.gov;

California Office of HIPAA Implementation

Sonia Herrera

(916) 654-3459

sherrera@chhs.ca.gov;

California Polytechnic State University

Heather Stewart

(805) 756-1717

hstewaOl@calpoly.edu

California Prison Industry Authority (CalPIA)

Christa Golinski

(916) 358-1797

christa.golinski@calpia.ca.gov

California Public Employee Retirement System

Josephine Perez

(916) 795-1390

Josephine.perez@calpers.ca.gov;

California Science Center

Cristina Fernandez

(213) 744-2261

cfernandez@cscmail.org;

California State Auditor Ana Clark (916) 445-0255 x337 AnaC@auditor.ca.gov;

California State Library Anh Khieu (916) 654-0022 anh.khieu@library.ca.gov;

California State Lottery Beth Pagdanganan (916) 822-8328 Bpagdanganan@calottery.com;
California State Teachers' Retirement System Michele Slape (916) 414-4804 mslape@calstrs.com;

California State Transportation Agency (CalSTA) Amanda Esquivias (916) 324-7514 Amanda.Esquivias@CalSTA.ca.gov;
California State University, Channel Islands Karina Cruz (805) 437-8581 Karina.Cruz@csuci.edu;

California State University, Chico

Kathleen Hillman

(530) 898-5103

Khillman@csuchico.edu;

Ireilly@calstate.edu;

kgarnett@calstrawberry.org;

California State University, Office of the Chancellor Lauri Reilly (562) 951-4534
California Strawberry Commission Kathy Garnett (831) 724-1301
California Student Aid Commission Diane Watkins (916) 464-8032

diane.watkins@csac.ca.gov

California Summer School for the Arts

Michele Cobarrubio

(916) 229-5163

mcobarrubio@csssa.org;

California Department of Technology

Jennifer Estonilo

(916) 431-5099

jennifer.estonilo@state.ca.gov; Elaine. Xie@state.ca.gov;

California Transportation Commission

Rosemary Mejia

(916) 653-2128

Rosemary Mejia@dot.ca.gov;

California Travel and Tourism Commission Matthew Sabbatini (916) 319-5401 msabbatini@visitcalifornia.com;
California Volunteers Ame Tadeo (916) 324-3056 amelyn.tadeo@californiavolunteers.ca.gov;
CalRecycle Jane Hayes (916) 341-6636 Jane.Hayes@Calrecycle.ca.gov;

CDCR- California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation

CDCR TRAVEL HELP DESK

(559) 992-7042

travelhelp@cdcr.ca.gov;

Central Valley Flood Protection Board

Lorraine Pendlebury

(916) 574-0609

lorraine.Pendlebury@water.ca.gov;
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Colorado River Board of California Lori Jones (818) 500-1625 x306 lajones@crb.ca.gov;

Commission on Disability Access Steven Funderburk (916) 319-9972 steven.funderburk@dgs.ca.gov; angela.jemmott@dgs.ca.gov;

Commission on Judicial Performance Ronnie Moises (415) 557-1235 rbmoises@cjp.ca.gov;

Commission on POST Francis Dugyon (916) 227-3925 francis.dugyon@post.ca.gov;

Commission on State Mandates Jason Rogers (916) 323-8224 jason.rogers@csm.ca.gov;

Commission on Status of Women and Girls Chris Wagaman (916) 651-5405 chris.wagaman@women.ca.gov;

Commission on Teacher Credentialing Elizabeth Hambridge (916) 322-9989 ehambridge@ctc.ca.gov;

Contra Costa Superior Court Stacey Bracey (925) 957-5637 sbrac@contracosta.courts.ca.gov;

County Alcohol & Drug Program Administrators Association Michelle Nesbitt (916) 441-1850 michelle@slgs.org;

Covered California Lisa Bowen (916) 228-8481 lisa.bowen@covered.ca.gov;

Dairy Council of California Jolene Stinemetz 916-403-6997 Jolene.Stinemetz@cdfa.ca.gov;

Del Norte Superior Court Cheyenne Schaad (707) 464-8115 x142 cheyenne.schaad@delnorte.courts.ca.gov;

Delta Protection Commission Denise Cook (916) 574-2494 denise.cook@slc.ca.gov;

Delta Stewardship Council Barbara Tourdot (916) 445-5923 barbara.tourdot@deltacouncil.ca.gov;

Department of Aging Cyndi Paris (916) 419-7516 Cyndi.Paris@aging.ca.gov

Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control Jorja Tenney (916) 419-2592 jorja.tenney@abc.ca.gov;

Department of Business Oversight Kathleen Farley (916) 324-9691 kathleen farley@dbo.ca.gov

Department of Child Support Services Cynthia Smith (916) 464-3475 cynthia.smith@dcss.ca.gov;

Department of Community Services and Development Dana Gutierrez (916) 576-5309 Dana.Gutierrez@csd.ca.gov;

Tina.Ramirez@conservation.ca.gov; judy.morita-

Department of Conservation Tina Ramirez; Judy Morita-Joe (916) 327-1874; (916) 322-4403 |joe@conservation.ca.gov;

Department of Consumer Affairs Rosalind Heard 916-574-7304 Rosalind.Heard@dca.ca.gov

Department of Developmental Services Renee Van Duzen (916) 654-3261 renee.vanduzen@dds.ca.gov

Department of Developmental Services- Agnews Valerie Dunn (408) 451-6130 vdunn@sonoma.dds.ca.gov;

Department of Developmental Services- Fairview Sarah Farrar (714) 957-5155 sarah.farrar@fdc.dds.ca.gov

Department of Developmental Services- Lanterman Rosie Flores (909) 444-7209 rfloresr@ldc.dds.ca.gov;

Department of Developmental Services-Canyon Springs Stephanie L. Covington; Mary Ann Sanchez |(760) 770-6219; (760) 770-6243 |Stephanie.Covington@cs.dds.ca.gov; MaryAnn.Sanchez@cs.dds.ca.gov
Center Michael Bulawit (510) 794-2500 x130 mbulawit@dcn-cde.ca.gov;

Department of Developmental Services-Sonoma Valerie Dunn (707) 938-6416 valerie.dunn@sonoma.dds.ca.gov;

Department of Education Andreal Williams (916) 323-4798 andreal.williams@cde.ca.gov;

Department of Education- School for the Blind Kelly Renslow (510) 794-3864 krenslow@csb-cde.ca.gov;

Department of Education- School for the Deaf Fremont Laurolyn Bennett (510) 794-3793 Ibennett@csdf-cde.ca.gov; CSDF_Transportation@csdf-cde.ca.gov;

Department of Education- School for the Deaf Riverside Becky Fawcett (951) 248-7700 x6524 bfawcett@csdr-cde.ca.gov;

Department of Fair Employment and Housing Jennifer Morris (916) 585-7119 jennifer.morris@dfeh.ca.gov;

Department of Finance Ysabel Cannon (916) 445-1986 x3039 ysabel.cannon@dof.ca.gov; richard.noss@dof.ca.gov;

Department of Fish & Wildlife Eric Dockter (916) 445-5434 Eric.Dockter@wildlife.ca.gov;

Department of Food & Agriculture Jolene Stinemetz; Trisha Beam (916) 403-6997; (916) 403-6995 |jolene.stinemetz@cdfa.ca.qov ; trisha.beam@cdfa.ca.gov

Department of Forestry & Fire Protection (CAL FIRE) Linda Rodriguez; Linda Webb (916) 653-3054; (916) 653-8047 |linda.rodriguez@fire.ca.gov; linda.webb@fire.ca.gov;

Department of General Services (DGS) Georgia Kattenhorn (916) 376-3990 georgia.kattenhorn@dgs.ca.gov;

Department of Health Care Services Zhen Sun (916) 552-8503 zhen.sun@dhcs.ca.gov

Department of Health Care Services Office of Administrative
Hearings & Appeals Marilyn Velazquez (916) 324-2516 marilyn.Velazquez@dhcs.ca.gov;

Department of Housing and Community Development Margaret Deskins (916) 324-3832 margaret.deskins@hcd.ca.gov;

Department of Human Resources (CalHR) Le Nguyen or Edward Deleon (916) 324-0461; (916) 322-9797 |le.nquyen@calhr.ca.gov; Edward.deleon@calhr.ca.gov;

Department of Industrial Relations (415) 703-4282

Department of Insurance Inez Truesdale (916) 492-3226 inez.truesdale@insurance.ca.gov; asha.jingar@insurance.ca.gov

Department of Justice (OAG included) Rhonda Clark (916) 324-4747 rhonda.clark@doj.ca.gov;

Department of Managed Health Care LaVerne Roelen; Naomi Yoshihara (916) 445-2267 Iroelen@dmhc.ca.gov; naomi.yoshihara@dmhc.ca.gov;

Department of Military David Droege (916) 854-3551 david.e.droege.nfg@mail.mil;

Department of Motor Vehicles Hangnga Le (916) 657-5677 Hle@DMV.CA.qgov;

Department of Parks & Recreation Amar Bains (916) 653-9482 Amar.Bains@parks.ca.gov

Department of Pesticide Regulation Michelle Francis (916) 323-3876 mfrancis@cdpr.ca.gov;

Department of Public Health Makeda Blackwell (916) 552-8448 makeda.blackwell@cdph.ca.gov;
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Department of Real Estate

Debbie Flynn

(916) 227-0941

Debbie.flynn@dre.ca.gov;

Department of Rehabilitation

Monica Tejada

(916) 558-5711

mtejada@dor.ca.gov;

Department of Social Services

Karen Dixson

(916) 654-1912

karen.dixson@dss.ca.gov;

Department of State Hospitals - Atascadero

Jennifer Kitch

(805) 468-2191

Jennifer.Kitch@ash.dsh.ca.gov;

Department of State Hospitals - Coalinga

Carol Russ

(559) 935-7142

Carol.Russ@csh.dsh.ca.gov;

Department of State Hospitals - Metropolitan State Hospital

Maybel Manlagnit

(562) 651-2233

maybel.manlagnit@msh.dsh.ca.gov;

Department of State Hospitals - Napa State Hospital

Stacey Stanley

(707) 253-5195

stacey.stanley@nsh.dsh.ca.gov

Department of State Hospitals - Patton State Hospital

Anthony Cardoza

(909) 425-7290

anthony.cardoza@psh.dsh.ca.gov;

Department of State Hospitals - Salinas Valley Psychiatric
Program

Sherra Huang

(916) 654.2570

Sherra.Huang@dsh.ca.gov

Department of State Hospitals - Stockton

Carol Stoltenberg

(209) 467-2573

Carol.Stoltenberg@dsh.ca.gov

Department of State Hospitals - Vacaville Psychiatric Program

Gayle Kelch

(707) 448-6841 x 2253

gayle.kelch@vpp.dmh.ca.gov; cathy.johnson@vpp.dmh.ca.gov;

Department of State Hospitals

RoseAnn Langamon

(916) 654-3697

RoseAnn.Langamon@dsh.ca.gov;

Department of Toxic Substances Control

Janet Webhri; Cornelio Ancheta

(916) 322-8789; (916) 323-6558

jwehri@dtsc.ca.gov; cancheta@dtsc.ca.gov

Department of Transportation

Katie Kennedy

(916) 227-8652

katie.kennedy@dot.ca.gov; terrance.hung@dot.ca.gov;
teresa.wong@dot.ca.gov; eric.lau@dot.ca.gov;

Department of Transportation - Division of Rail

Mary Rodriguez

(916) 651-8478

Mary Rodriguez@dot.ca.gov;

Department of Veteran Affairs

Yavonne Gordon

(916) 653-1947

Yavonne.gordon@calvet.ca.gov ; kristy.nguyen@calvet.ca.gov;

Department of Water Resources

Tammy Lytle;Kathy Stanley

(916) 653-6404; (916) 654-3671

Tammy.Lytle@water.ca.gov; Kathy.Stanley@water.ca.gov;

Emergency Medical Services Authority

Reba Anderson

(916) 431-3686

Reba.anderson@emsa.ca.gov;

Employment Development Department

Christopher Tam

(916) 653-0564

Christopher.tam@edd.ca.gov;

Environmental Protection Agency

Chris Lim; Laura McCarthy

(916) 323-4029; (916) 322-8212

chris.lim@arb.ca.gov; laura.mccarthy@arb.ca.gov;

Fair Political Practices Commission

Carol Bollard

(916) 322-8063

cbollard@fppc.ca.gov;

Franchise Tax Board

Jasna Pavicevic; Bonnie Leidheisl; Vera Vibg

916-845-3257; 916-845-5949;
916-845-3254

jasna.pavicevic@ftb.ca.gov; bonnie.leidheisl@ftb.ca.gov; vera.vibat-

crawford@ftb.ca.gov

Government Operations Agency

Michael Miyao

(916) 651-5004

michael.miyao@govops.ca.gov;

Governor's Office

Kimberly Rainwater

(916) 324-3353

kimberly.rainwater@gov.ca.gov;

Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development

Virginia Gutierrez

(916) 322-0659

virginia.qgutierrez@gov.ca.gov; jenifer.henneke@gov.ca.gov;

Governor's Office of Emergency Services (CALOES)

Mui Au

(916) 845-8344

mui.au@calema.ca.gov;

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Susan McAdliffe

(916) 445-9712

Susan.mcauliffe@opr.ca.gov;

Health and Human Services Agency

Amber Ostrander

(916) 651-8059

amber.ostrander@chhs.ca.gov;

High Speed Rail Authority

James Gillies

(916) 408-6935

james.qillies@hsr.ca.gov; rachel.weninger@hsr.ca.gov;

Imperial Superior Court

Terri Darr

(760) 336-3520

terri.darr@imperial.courts.ca.gov;

Judicial Council of California - Administrative Office of the
Courts

Marjorie Hodges

(415) 865-7942

Marjorie.Hodges@jud.ca.gov;

Labor & Workforce Development Agency

Debi Lindsey; Eduardo Rodriguez

(916) 653-9912;953-9969

debi.lindsey@Ilabor.ca.gov; eduardo.rodriguez@Iabor.ca.gov;

Little Hoover Commission

Sherry McAlister

(916) 445-2125

sherry.mcalister@lhc.ca.gov;

Managed Risk Medical Insurance Board (MRMIB)

David Cattanach

(916) 327-6211

dcattanach@mrmib.ca.gov;

Mental Health Service Oversight & Accountability Commission

Gina Van Nes

(916) 445-8798

gina.vannes@mhsoac.ca.gov;

Monterey Superior Court

Nona Medina

(831) 775-5455

nona.medina@monterey.courts.ca.gov;

Napa Superior Court

Connie Brennan

(707) 299-1110

connie.brennan@napa.courts.ca.gov;

Native American Heritage Commission Denise Cook (916) 574-2494 denise.cook@slc.ca.gov;
Natural Resources Agency Vickie Key (916) 654-2757 vickie.key@resources.ca.gov;

Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment

Angie Zamora

(916) 324-1252

azamora@oehha.ca.gov;

Office of State Public Defender

Jennifer Wall-Montana

(916) 322-0583

wall-montana@ospd.ca.gov;

Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development

Jack Kitay; Jacquie Hicks-Johnson;

(916) 326-3238

jack.kitay@oshpd.ca.gov; jacquie.hicks-johnson@oshpd.ca.gov

Office of Systems Integration

Cheryl Davis;Suzy Roman

(916) 263-3895/916 263-1107

cherylm.davis@osi.ca.gov;suzy.roman@osi.ca.gov;

Office of the Inspector General

Brian Crough

(916) 255-1122

croughb@oig.ca.gov;

Office of the Insurance Advisor

(916) 653-4090

Office of Traffic Safety

Karen Neverkovec

(916) 509-3038

kneverkovec@ots.ca.gov;
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Orange County Superior Court Rick Valadez (949) 399-2284 rvaladez@occourts.org;
Public Employment Relations Board Staphanie Gustin (916) 322-3114 squstin@perb.ca.gov;
Public Utilities Commission Avrif Khalik (415) 703-2368 aak@cpuc.ca.gov;
Public Utilities Commission for Deaf and Disabled

Telecommunication Program (DDTP) Arif Khalik (415) 703-2368 aak@cpuc.ca.gov;

Riverside Superior Court

Teresa Samano

(951) 955-1626

teresa.samano@riverside.courts.ca.qgov;

San Diego River Conservancy

Julia Richards

(916) 645-3188

jrichards@sdrc.ca.gov;

San Diego Superior Court

Georgeann Bender or Michael Andres

(619) 450-5132 or (619) 450-5798

georgeann.bender@sdcourt.ca.gov;michael.andres@sdcourt.ca.gov

San Francisco Bay Conservation & Development Commission

Reggie Abad

(415) 352-3636

reqgiea@bcdc.ca.gov;

San Mateo Superior Court

Edgar Pineda

(650) 599-1686

epineda@sanmateocourt.org;

Secretary of State

Shan Shan Wang; Kam Khatra

(916) 653-3357

shanshan.wang@sos.ca.gov; kam.khatra@sos.ca.gov;

Secretary of State- Citizens Redistricting Commission

Shan Shan Wang

(916) 653-3367

shanshan.wang@sos.ca.gov;

Seismic Safety Commission

Karen Cogan

(916) 263-5506

karen@stateseismic.com;

Sierra Nevada Conservancy Linda Young (530) 823-4687 lyoung@sierranevada.ca.gov;

Special Supreme Court Panel Attorney Program James McPherson (415) 495-0500 jmcpherson@capsf.org;

State Bar of California Liz Avila (415) 538-2329 liz.avila@calbar.ca.gov

State Board of Equalization Andy Luu (916) 322-6945; (916) 323-1804 [andy.luu@boe.ca.gov;

State Controllers Office Nancy Refe, Echo Gilevch (916) 324-3778; (916) 322-2980 [nrefe@sco.ca.gov; ygilevich@sco.ca.gov
State Council on Developmental Disabilities Julian Garcia (916) 322-9575 julian.garcia@scdd.ca.gov;

State Independent Living Council Caroline Coon (916) 445-0142 caroline@calsilc.org; kathleen@calsilc.org;
State Lands Commission Denise Cook (916) 574-2494 denise.cook@slc.ca.gov;

State Senate

Helen Juarez

(916) 651-4150

helen.juarez@sen.ca.gov;

State Treasurer's Office

(916) 653-2761

travel.helpdesk@treasurer.ca.gov;

State Water Resources Control Board

Jaime St. Cloud

(916) 341-5035

jstcloud@waterboards.ca.gov;

Tahoe Conservancy

Diane Niland

(530) 543-6002

dniland@tahoe.ca.gov;

Tehama County Superior Court

(530) 527-3484 (opt 5)

Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board

Tracey Gilmore

(916) 491-3685

tracey.gilmore@vcgcb.ca.gov;

Workforce Investment Board

Gabriele Long

(916) 654-7830

gabriele.long@edd.ca.gov;
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